
Fire and Building Code Appeals, Board of

Metropolitan Code of Laws Section 2.80.010
4 years

9

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term-
Members

4309 Oakcrest Lane

(615) 497-8823 cbainbridge@msn.com
Fire Prevention Specialist

10/16/2018 3/1/2022

Representing:

Mr. Christopher  Bainbridge

Hermitage, TN 37076-

2001 Elm Hill Pike

(615) 516-5517 rclark@ibew429.org
Labor

4/2/2019 3/1/2023

Representing:

Mr. Randy  Clark

Nashville, TN 37210-

1106 Lebanon Pike

(615) 515-1282 jcloninger@jarrettfire.com
Fire Prevention Specialist

2/5/2019 3/1/2020

Representing:

Mr. John  Cloninger

Nashville, TN 37210-

1000 Northchase Drive

(615) 256-2200 jfinch@pbgbuilders.com
Commercial Building Contractor

7/3/2018 3/1/2022

Representing:

Mr. John  Finch

Goodlettsville, TN 37072-

125 South 11th Street

(615) 403-6502 info@rem3studio.com

Chair

Licensed Architect

6/20/2017 6/20/2021

Representing:

Mr. Rich  McCoy

Nashville, TN 37206-

811 Boscobel Street

(615) 228-8816 cal.nielson@iveymechanical.com
Mechanical Contractor

9/5/2017 3/1/2021

Representing:

Mr. Cal  Nielson

Nashville, TN 37206-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 11-Sep-19



Fire and Building Code Appeals, Board of

Metropolitan Code of Laws Section 2.80.010
4 years

9

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term-
Members

224 Stoners Glen Ct.

(615) 883-5149 panddponder@bellsouth.net
Business & Finance

7/16/2019 3/1/2022

Representing:

Mr. Phil  Ponder

Hermitage, TN 37076-

205 Rolling Mill Court

(615) 476-2055 rwilson@rlwconsult.com

Vice-Chair

Civil Engineer

6/7/2016 3/1/2020

Representing:

Mr. Rodney  Wilson

Old Hickory, TN 37138-

222 2nd Ave S

(615) 770-8506 johnathan_woodside@gspnet.com
Mechanical Engineer

6/5/2018 3/1/2022

Representing:

Mr. Johnathan  Woodside

Nashville, TN 37201-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 11-Sep-19


